10-28-1998



100803190

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

MRD 6-19-98 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	MARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		final document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	pulga yan manamana, ya manamana manamanahan da ali u su manamana manamana sa u su s		
New New	X Assignment	License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID # 100664054	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
<del></del>	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	maga	NOV 12, 97		
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveyi	ing parties attached Execution Date		
Name Manager 10		Month Day Year		
Name Mannesmann Demag AG		11121997		
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X	Corporation Association		
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Germany			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	ing posting attached		
	Mark it duduction figures of fective	nig parties auacties		
Name Mannesmann Dematic AG				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) Ruhrstrasse 28				
Address (line 2) D-58300				
Address (line 3) Wetter	Germany			
[ City	State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
		representative should be attached.		
Other		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany				
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY	HOE		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (661-6027), Washington, D.C. 20693. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 6661-6027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Provides. DO NOT SEMD REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 06%1-0027	€18B	Page	2	Pateni	epartment of Commerce and Tradement Office RADEMARK
	epresentative Name a	and Address	Enter for the first Re		
Name [	Thomas S. Baker	Jr.			
Address (time 1)	2941 Kenny Road				
Address (line 2)	Suite 240				
Address (time 3)	Columbus, Ohio	43221			
Address (line 4)					
	ent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and 1	Colombona Mumbar 6	14/451-5122	
Name [			complete realises	17131 3122	
<u>.</u>	Thomas S. Baker				
Address (line 1)	2941 Kenny Road				
Address (line 2)	Suite 240				
Address (line 3)	Columbus, Ohio	43221			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen		ched conveyance do	cument #	
Enter either the Trad	Application Number(s Trademark Application Number emark Application Numle	or the Registration Nu	mber (DO NOT ENTER BO		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	_	·	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00	
Method of Deposit A	ccount	<b>Gapting</b>	eposit Account	Sent chec	ck 05 March 98
(Enter for pa	nyment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be on Deposit Account N	•	# 02-04	413
		Authorization to c	harge additional fees:	Yes X	No
	nd Signature				
attac	e best of my knowledge and hed copy is a true copy of ti ated herein.				zed, as
Thomas S	. Baker, Jr.	Mar	Mules	16 Jun	e 1998
	of Person Signing	S	ionature	ח	ate Signed

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Trademark: DEMATIK

Registration Date: February 27, 1990

Registration No.: 1584335

Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, Registration Number 25,662, whose postal address is 2941 Kenny Road, Suite 240, Columbus, Ohio 43221, U.S.A., Phone: 614/451-5122; Fax: 614/451-1822, is hereby designated Applicant's domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the trademarks, registrations and/or applications included on the attached Schedule A may be served and to receive Certificates of Registration, Proof of Use, Incontestability, and Renewal.

Applicant's Signature

**Notarial Authentication** 

Urkundenrolle Nr.: 457 / 1997

## - CERTIFICATE -

I, Rüdiger Reiche, registered notary public at Duisurg, Germany, hereby certify the signatures of the undersigned overleaf,

and

Eberhard Kutschmann, Dusburg, Proxy Hansjürgen Dittmar, Essel, Proxy

personally known to me and that, upon today's confirmation with the Duisburg Court Registry, 8 HRB 0001, the above undersigned Eberhard Kuschmann and Hansjürgen Dittmar, these are proxies of Mannesmann Demag Aktiengesellschaf and that in such capacity they are uthorized to jointly represent and legally bind Mannesmann Demag Aktiengesellschaft.

Duisburg 17.11.1997

Reiche tary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 1776 FRAME: 0083 STATE OF OHIO )
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN)

I, Thomas S. Baker, Jr., a notary public for the State of Ohio hereby attest that the attached document entitled <u>ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS for the trademark DEMATIK Registration No. 1584335 Assignor Mannesmann Demag AG, Assignee Mannesmann Dematic AG dated 12 November 1997 represents a true and accurate copy of the original document bearing the same title.</u>

Date: 21 498

Thomas S. Baker, Jr.

Notary Public

FHOMAS OF BUNCHES OF THE STANDARD RESERVED OF



## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS Mannesmann Demag AG a corporation/individual, organized and existing under the laws of Germany (hereinafter called "Assignor") and having a principal place of business at Wolfgang-Reuter-Platz, D-47053 Duisburg, Germany has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the United States Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof: and

WHEREAS, Mannesmann Dematic AG, a corporation/individual organized and existing under the laws of Germany (hereinafter called "Assignee") having a principal place of business at Ruhrstrasse 28, D-58300 Wetter, Germany is desirous of acquiring all rights Assignor has or may have in said Trademarks and the Applications or Registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$ and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto Assignee all rights, titles and interest in and to the Trademarks and registrations and/or applications listed in Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business symbolised by the marks and the listed registrations and/or applications, including without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right of priority to file corresponding applications in any and all countries; the trademarks to be held by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and Assignees as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby authorised and requests that duly authorised officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office take such action as may be required to give effect to the sale, assignment and transfer made herein, including the issuance of any United States Trademark Registrations on Schedule A to Assignee, its successors and Assigns; and Assignor further agrees to do all things necessary to effectuate such sale, assignment and transfer in respect to each such trademark

TRADEMARK REEL: 1776 FRAME: 0085

of my register of deeds for 1998 16

I, Ulrich Bernhardt, registered Notary Public at Wetter (Ruhr), Germany, do hereby certify the above signatures effected in my presence by the authorized officers

1) Mr. Claus Gripp, Ing.-grad.

2) Mr. Bernd Nordemann, Diplom-Wirtschaftsingenieur

personally known to me, both in Mannesmann Dematic Aktiengesellschaft, D-58300 Wetter (Ruhr), Ruhrstraße 28, Germany, both entitled to joint representation of Mannesmann Dematic Aktiengesellschaft Wetter (Ruhr), Germany, in such capacity, as I have determined today by inspection of the Trademark Register No. HRB 554 of the County Court Wetter (Ruhr), and hereby certify.

Western (Ruhr), 16 th january 1998

of expenses

Charge 198 45,32

Charge \$\$ 150 I, 32 KO Expenses

VAT 15 %

total 1/y

20.00 DM 20.00 DM

2,00 DM

6,30 DM

48,30 DM

---------

Notary Public

ASSIGNOR  By:   By:	O	N DEMAG AG
1.1	attorneys	

COUNTRY OF	Germany	ngalagani nga 1800 ti	
On this 12 Before me appeared	day Eberhard	of November Kutschmann/Hansjü	, 1997, rgen Dittmar <sub>the</sub>
personswho signed this			thev
a free act on <b>ችዡታ/አ</b> ጅዶኒ <mark>σቲκε ዶኒኒስትኔ ዘራ                                   </mark>	•		tified corporation 🕸

## SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registration No. Registration Date

DEMATIK 1584335 February 27, 1990

TRADEMARK REEL: 1776 FRAME: 0088

RECORDED: 03/05/1998